www.e-t-a.de 2 - 19
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 127-...
Issue D
2
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information
Approvals

     Current ratings
     0.05...25 A
127  - F  -  P10 - H   -  ..  - 10 A   ordering example
The exact part number required can be built up from the table of choices
shown above. Ordering references for optional features should be omitted if not
required.
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
Current
rating (A)
Internal
resistance (Ω)
0.05 280 1.5 0.6
0.08 100 1.8 0.4
0.1 110 2 0.3
0.15 56 2.5 0.2
0.2 29 3 0.1
0.25 18 3.5 0.06
0.3 14 4 0.06
0.35 9.8 4.5 0.05
0.4 7 5 0.05
0.45 5.9 6 0.02
0.5 4.9 7 0.02
0.6 3.4 8 0.02
0.7 2.5 10 < 0.02
0.8 1.8 15 < 0.02
0.9 1.5 16 < 0.02
1 1.2 20 < 0.02
1.2 0.8 25 < 0.02
Authority         Voltage ratings       Current ratings
VDE (EN 60934) AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.05...25 A
CSA, UL AC 250 V
DC 50 V
0.1...20 A
0.1...25 A
CCC AC 250 V; DC 28 V 0.05...25 A
www.e-t-a.de2 - 20
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 127-...
Issue D
2
The time/current characteristic curve depends on the ambient temperature
prevailing. In order to eliminate nuisance tripping, please multiply the
circuit breaker current ratings by the derating factor shown below. See also
section Technical information.
Ambient temperature °F
°C
-4
-20
+14
-10
+32
0
+73.4
+23
+104
+40
+122
+50
+140
+60
Derating factor 0.76 0.84 0.92 1 1.08 1.16 1.24
blade terminal
DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8
(QC .250)
.157
.780